ROCHFORD PARISH COUNCIL

REPORT

COMMITTEE General Purposes
DATE OF MEETING 29t October 2025
SUBJECT Allotments
AUTHOR Clerk
CIRCULATION All Councillors

Area / Cemetery

Southend-on-Sea (Sutton
Road / Prittlewell)

Southend-on-Sea

Basildon area (Basildon
Council / Basildon
Crematorium)

Basildon

Thurrock (Grays / Tilbury
/ Corringham)

Thurrock

Thurrock

Rochford District

Rochford

Castle Point (Canvey /
Hadleigh / Benfleet)

Service

Cremated remains (plot incl. 75-
year ERB + interment)

Mini grave vault (cremated
remains) incl. 25 years ERB,
interment, plaque & inscription

Interment (ashes) — example
rows

Full burial re-opening (example
row)

Interment of ashes (standard
interment)

Exclusive right of burial for
cremated remains plot (40 years)

Memorial garden plaque (7 years)
+ loose burial of ashes

Interment (cremation plot
interment)

Columbarium / niche options

Graves & ashes (see fees doc)

Price (GBP)

1,150

2,190

~282.20 /
~564.40

620.40

440

455

333

370

1,195 -
1,314

See Castle
Point Fees
PDF

Resident /
Non-resident

Resident
(example)

Varies (resident
/ non-resident)

Varies

Varies

Varies




Area / Cemetery

Willows Cemetery
(private / independent)

Chelmsford (nearby
comparator)

Chelmsford

Service

Interment of cremated remains

Price (GBP)

295

Cremated remains plot (25 years) 906

Adult interment (age >18)

1,241

Resident /
Non-resident



