ROCHFORD PARISH COUNCIL REPORT

COMMITTEE	General Purposes
DATE OF MEETING	29 th October 2025
SUBJECT	Allotments
AUTHOR	Clerk
CIRCULATION	All Councillors

Area / Cemetery	Service	Price (GBP)	Resident / Non-resident
Southend-on-Sea (Sutton Road / Prittlewell)	Cremated remains (plot incl. 75-year ERB + interment)	1,150	Resident (example)
Southend-on-Sea	Mini grave vault (cremated remains) incl. 25 years ERB, interment, plaque & inscription	2,190	_
Basildon area (Basildon Council / Basildon Crematorium)	Interment (ashes) — example rows	~282.20 / ~564.40	Varies (resident / non-resident)
Basildon	Full burial re-opening (example row)	620.40	Varies
Thurrock (Grays / Tilbury / Corringham)	Interment of ashes (standard interment)	440	_
Thurrock	Exclusive right of burial for cremated remains plot (40 years)	455	_
Thurrock	Memorial garden plaque (7 years) + loose burial of ashes	333	_
Rochford District	Interment (cremation plot interment)	370	_
Rochford	Columbarium / niche options	1,195 – 1,314	Varies
Castle Point (Canvey / Hadleigh / Benfleet)	Graves & ashes (see fees doc)	See Castle Point Fees PDF	Varies

Area / Cemetery	Service	Price (GBP)	Resident / Non-resident
Willows Cemetery (private / independent)	Interment of cremated remains	295	_
Chelmsford (nearby comparator)	Cremated remains plot (25 years)	906	_
Chelmsford	Adult interment (age >18)	1,241	_